Environmental Quality Act, including those certified regulatory programs that 

incorporate statutory and categorical exemptions, a filing fee shall not be paid. 

(2) For a project for which a negative declaration is prepared pursuant to 

subdivision (c) of Section 21080 of the Public Resources Code, the filing fee is 

one thousand eight hundred dollars ($1,800). A local agency collecting the filing 

fee shall remit the fee to the county clerk at the time of filing a notice of 

determination pursuant to Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code. A state 

agency collecting the filing fee shall remit the fee to the Office of Planning and

[...]

Research at the time of filing a notice of determination pursuant to Section 

21108 of the Public Resources Code. 

(3) For a project with an environmental impact report prepared pursuant to the 

California Environmental Quality Act, the filing fee is two thousand five hundred 

dollars ($2,500). A local agency collecting the filing fee shall remit the fee to the 

county clerk at the time of filing a notice of determination pursuant to Section 

21152 of the Public Resources Code. A state agency collecting the filing fee shall 

remit the fee to the Office of Planning and Research at the time of filing a notice

[...]

(b) A lifetime sportsman’s license may be issued to residents, as follows: 

(1) To a person 62 years of age or over upon payment of a base fee of seven 

hundred thirty dollars ($730). 

(2) To a person 40 years of age or over and less than 62 years of age upon 

payment of a base fee of one thousand eighty dollars ($1,080). 

(3) To a person 10 years of age or over and less than 40 years of age upon 

payment of a base fee of one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200). 

javascript:submitCodesValues('714.','4.1.1','2015','683','3',%20'id_e75178fa-a8f8-11e5-8711-995af6b52998')

(4) To a person less than 10 years of age upon payment of a base fee of seven 

hundred thirty dollars ($730). 

(c) This section does not require a person less than 16 years of age to obtain a

[...]

obtain a license to take birds or mammals, except as required by law. 

(d) This section does not exempt an applicant for a license from meeting other 

qualifications or requirements otherwise established by law for the privilege of 

sport hunting or sport fishing. 

(e) Upon payment of a base fee of four hundred forty-five dollars ($445), a 

person holding a lifetime hunting license or lifetime sportsman’s license shall be 

issued annually one deer tag application pursuant to subdivision (a) of Section 

4332 and five wild pig tags issued pursuant to Section 4654. Lifetime privileges